



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 195/2018

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
versus

SANDEEP

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

07.05.2019

Admit.

List in due course.

A.K. PATHAK, J

MAY 07, 2019

ga