



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 195/2018**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Utkarsh, APP for State along with SI
Mohit Singh, PS Punjabi Bagh.

versus

SANDEEP

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

10.11.2022

1. At the request of learned APP for the State, list this matter on
23.11.2022.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/MJ