



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 195/2018

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State.

versus

SANDEEP

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.04.2023

1. Service report with regard to court notice issued to the respondent *vide* order dated 23.11.2022, has come back with remarks “served through mother”.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent despite passover.
3. In view thereof, issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- to be executed through concerned SHO, returnable on 21.09.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 19, 2023/bsr