



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 195/2018**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

versus

SANDEEP

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

List on 07.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 08, 2024/shivam