



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 195/2018

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State.
Inspector Shiv Kumar and SI journal
Singh PS Punjabi Bagh

versus

SANDEEP

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

07.08.2024

%

Respondent is not appearing.

Issue court notice to the respondent, returnable for 03.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 7, 2024

rb