



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 195/2018**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Shiv Kumar, Insp. and Mr.
Jarnail Singh, SI, PS-Punjabi Bagh.

versus

SANDEEP

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailender Mohan Popli, Mr.
Varun Mohan Popli and Mr. Anuj
Papneja, Advocates with Respondent
in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. Counsel for Respondent seeks some time to examine the record and prepare for arguments.
2. At request, list on 16th May, 2025

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

nk