



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 195/2018**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with Ms.
Shilpa Goel, Advocate.
Inspector Shiv Kumar, SI Deepak
Sahu, P.S. Punjabi Bagh.

versus

SANDEEP

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailender Mohan Popli,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

1. Counsel for Respondent seeks further time to examine the record and prepare for arguments.
2. Renotify on 16th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 16, 2025

as