



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 195/2018

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Deepak

versus

SANDEEP

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.S. M. Popli, Mr.Anuj Papneja and
Mr.Mayank Goyal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 22.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

na