



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 195/2018**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

versus

SANDEEPRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
16.10.2025

1. Even on the second call, none appears for the respondent.
2. Renotify on 28.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/rd