



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 195/2018**

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State  
with Inspector Shiv Kumar and SI  
Deepak Sahu

versus

**SANDEEP**

**.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Shailender Mohan Popli & Mr.  
Anuj P., Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

**28.01.2026**

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List for hearing on 29.04.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2026**

*p'ma*